dataconnect

Fiber Patch Cord OM3 50/125µ LC/ST

Fiber optic patchcord 50/125 OM3 is a high-quality cable designed for use in data centers, telecommunications networks, and other applications that require high-speed data transmission. It is made up of two fibers, each with a diameter of 50 microns, which are surrounded by a protective coating. The OM3 designation indicates that the cable is optimized for use with 10 Gigabit Ethernet networks, providing reliable performance at high speeds. One of the key benefits of fiber optic patchcord 50/125 OM3 is its ability to transmit data over long distances without significant signal loss. This makes it an ideal choice for applications where reliability and speed are critical, such as in financial trading systems or medical imaging equipment. Additionally, the cable's small size and flexibility make it easy to install and manage in tight spaces.



Part no.: 258302

Technical Features

Duplex Jumper 50/125µ Multimode Fiber: I-VH 2G 50/125µ OM3 @pplication: Wp to 10 Gbit/s / 300 m Connector polis@ng: Wta p@sical contact (WÚC) Standard: DIÞ EÞ 50173-1 and IEC/ISO 11Ì 01

Ûualit[^]: Eac@cable includes a measure protocol

Operating Temperature: -40 - Ì 5 °C

Jacket: LSZH, aqua, Ø2 mm, IEC60754-2(Halogen free), IEC 61034(Low smoke), IEC60332-1(Flame retardant)

